

AGENDA REPORT

Department:	Police Department
Prepared by:	Alejandro Hernandez, Captain
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, September 20, 2022
Approved by:	Brad Raulston, City Manager

SUBJECT:

National School District School Resource Officers

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Resolution of the City Council of the City of National City, California, Authorizing the Mayor to execute the agreement with the National School District for reimbursement to the City of National City of \$203,763 for the Fiscal Year 2022

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE PRIOR ACTION:

Not Applicable.

EXPLANATION:

The National City Police Department currently assigns a police officer as School Resource Officer (SROs). SROs provide specialized campus security and general law enforcement services to the National School District. The salary and benefits for the SRO will be funded by the National School District. In addition, the Police Department will provide a second SRO that will be funded by the City. This SRO will be shared by both the National School District and the Sweetwater Union High School District.

The proposed Agreement with the National School District would be retroactive to July 1, 2022 and extend through June 30, 2024. Approval and ratification agreement would allow the City of National City to continue the School Resource Officer Program with the National School District. Upon approval and ratification of this item, the City of National City will be reimbursed by the National School District and paid \$203,763 for FY2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENT:

Revenue: 001-11108-3467 \$203,763 Expenditure: 001-411-108*

RELATED CITY COUNCIL 2020-2025 STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:

Not Applicable

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW:

This is not a project under CEQA and is therefore not subject to environmental review.CCR15378; PRC 21065.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION:

Agenda Report posted within 72 hours of meeting date and time in accordance with Brown Act.

ORDINANCE:

Not Applicable

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit A – Agreement and Scope of Services Exhibit B - Resolution